
1

CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão Categoria Clube S1 S2 D S1 D S2 DP Total

1 13 04191 Maurício Alexandre Matos Queirós 6 S 2 C.T.D. Vizela 25 24 25 49
2 14 01638 Pedro Jorge Nunes Parreira 2 S 3 E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 24 25 24 49
3 28 01672 Luis Manuel da Silva Vidal 1 S 3 C.T. O Pinhal 24 24 48
4 44 03673 Duarte Nuno da Costa Lima Nascimento Pereira 0 S 3 C.C.P. Vila Verde 23 24 47
5 3 01677 Daniel Barbosa Pereira 5 S 1 C.C. Braga 24 23 47
6 20 01298 Luis Manuel dos Reis Nogueira 0 S 3 A.C. Loures 24 23 47
7 8 00132 Sérgio Manuel Antunes Silva Campos 0 S 1 C.I. Pevidém 25 22 47
8 19 00392 Fernando Manuel Peixoto Paiva Teles 4 S 1 C.C.P. Vila Verde 25 22 47
9 32 00124 Luis António Osório Vinagre 1 S 1 C.T. O Pinhal 25 22 47

10 41 00699 Manuel Joaquim Sousa Alves 0 S 1 C.T. Sesimbra 25 22 47
11 4 03612 Vítor Jorge Magalhães Alves Taveira 0 S 2 C.C.P. Vila Verde 21 25 46
12 10 01013 Carlos Manuel Silva Lopes 2 S 1 E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 22 24 46
13 45 00459 José Tarquino Lopes Mota 1 V 1 C.T. O Pinhal 22 24 46
14 39 01576 José Maria Borges Batista 0 V 3 A.C. Loures 23 23 46
15 21 00195 Rui Narciso Martins Borralho Calado Parreira 0 S 1 C.T.C. Biscainho 22 23 45
16 31 03819 Ricardo João Matos Queirós 0 S 2 C.T.D. Vizela 22 23 45
17 9 02471 Joaquim Peres Vasconcelos Campos 0 V 2 C.C. Matosinhos 24 21 45
18 42 01778 Adão André Oliveira Lopes 6 S 3 C.T.D. Vizela 24 21 45
19 26 01354 Júlio Fernando Meira Martins 0 S 3 C.T.D. Vizela 21 23 44
20 17 00920 João Moreira Barbosa 4 V 3 C.C.P. Vila Verde 22 22 44
21 38 03200 César Augusto Monteiro Pires Trigo 0 S 3 C.C. Braga 22 22 44
22 29 01646 António José dos Santos Pereira 0 S 3 E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 24 20 44
23 43 00630 José Sebastião Ferreira Moreira 0 V 3 C.C. Marco de Canaveses 19 24 43
24 15 00162 José Manuel Ferreira Gomes 3 S 2 C.C.P.B. Viseu 20 23 43
25 25 00367 António Alexandre da Costa e Silva Palmeira 5 S 2 C.C. Braga 22 21 43
26 22 03590 Armindo Augusto de Carvalho Vilela 5 S 2 C.C. Braga 25 18 43
27 5 02923 Eduarda Cláudia Rocha Gomes 0 D 3 C.T.D. Vizela 20 22 42
28 34 01601 António Eduardo da Silva Gomes 0 S 3 C.T.D. Vizela 22 20 42
29 2 02557 José Fernando Gonçalves de Oliveira 3 S 3 C.C.P.B. Viseu 18 23 41
30 18 04179 Bruno Miguel de Almeida Sousa 0 JUN 3 C.C.P. Ovar 19 22 41
31 11 01023 António Alexandre Pereira da Cunha 0 S 3 C.T.D. Vizela 20 21 41
32 24 01404 Miguel Joaquim Almeida Cunha 6 S 3 C.T.D. Vizela 22 19 41
33 36 00521 José Fernando Santos Farinha 2 S 2 E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 24 17 41
34 27 00142 Carlos Liberto Moutinho Carneiro 0 S 3 C.C. Matosinhos 18 22 40
35 33 00944 José Carlos Fonseca Pereira 3 S 3 C.C.P.B. Viseu 19 21 40
36 35 01098 Manuel Vieira Matos 0 S 3 C.C. Braga 19 21 40
37 7 00255 Artur Eduardo Grova Ramos 0 S 3 C.T. Sesimbra 20 20 40
38 6 02202 José Fernando Serra da Cunha 0 S 1 C.C. Marco de Canaveses 21 19 40
39 46 01024 José Carlos de Oliveira Sousa 0 V 3 C.T.D. Vizela 22 18 40
40 12 04673 Diogo Alexandre Pereira Palmeira 0 JUV 3 C.C. Braga 17 22 39
41 1 01308 Rui Manuel Barbosa de Carvalho 0 S 2 E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 18 21 39
42 40 00587 Ismael Fernandes Pires 4 V 2 C.C.P. Vila Verde 19 20 39
43 23 01155 Teresa Maria de Sousa Cardoso 0 D 3 C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 22 14 36

Geral



1

CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão Categoria Clube S1 S2 D S1 D S2 DP Total

Geral

44 16 01356 Francisco Agostinho Carvalho Guimarães 0 S 3 C.T.D. Vizela 18 17 35
45 30 00114 Mário Vilaça de Faria 0 V 3 C.C. Braga 14 16 30
46 37 00708 Andrea Senos Moutinho 0 D 3 C.C. Matosinhos 16 11 27



2

CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão Clube S1 S2 D S1 D S2 DP Total

1 13 04191 Maurício Alexandre Matos Queirós 6 S C.T.D. Vizela 25 24 25 49
2 14 01638 Pedro Jorge Nunes Parreira 2 S E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 24 25 24 49
3 28 01672 Luis Manuel da Silva Vidal 1 S C.T. O Pinhal 24 24 48
4 44 03673 Duarte Nuno da Costa Lima Nascimento Pereira 0 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 23 24 47
5 3 01677 Daniel Barbosa Pereira 5 S C.C. Braga 24 23 47
6 20 01298 Luis Manuel dos Reis Nogueira 0 S A.C. Loures 24 23 47
7 8 00132 Sérgio Manuel Antunes Silva Campos 0 S C.I. Pevidém 25 22 47
8 19 00392 Fernando Manuel Peixoto Paiva Teles 4 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 25 22 47
9 32 00124 Luis António Osório Vinagre 1 S C.T. O Pinhal 25 22 47

10 41 00699 Manuel Joaquim Sousa Alves 0 S C.T. Sesimbra 25 22 47
11 4 03612 Vítor Jorge Magalhães Alves Taveira 0 S C.C.P. Vila Verde 21 25 46
12 10 01013 Carlos Manuel Silva Lopes 2 S E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 22 24 46
13 21 00195 Rui Narciso Martins Borralho Calado Parreira 0 S C.T.C. Biscainho 22 23 45
14 31 03819 Ricardo João Matos Queirós 0 S C.T.D. Vizela 22 23 45
15 42 01778 Adão André Oliveira Lopes 6 S C.T.D. Vizela 24 21 45
16 26 01354 Júlio Fernando Meira Martins 0 S C.T.D. Vizela 21 23 44
17 38 03200 César Augusto Monteiro Pires Trigo 0 S C.C. Braga 22 22 44
18 29 01646 António José dos Santos Pereira 0 S E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 24 20 44
19 15 00162 José Manuel Ferreira Gomes 3 S C.C.P.B. Viseu 20 23 43
20 25 00367 António Alexandre da Costa e Silva Palmeira 5 S C.C. Braga 22 21 43
21 22 03590 Armindo Augusto de Carvalho Vilela 5 S C.C. Braga 25 18 43
22 34 01601 António Eduardo da Silva Gomes 0 S C.T.D. Vizela 22 20 42
23 2 02557 José Fernando Gonçalves de Oliveira 3 S C.C.P.B. Viseu 18 23 41
24 11 01023 António Alexandre Pereira da Cunha 0 S C.T.D. Vizela 20 21 41
25 24 01404 Miguel Joaquim Almeida Cunha 6 S C.T.D. Vizela 22 19 41
26 36 00521 José Fernando Santos Farinha 2 S E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 24 17 41
27 27 00142 Carlos Liberto Moutinho Carneiro 0 S C.C. Matosinhos 18 22 40
28 33 00944 José Carlos Fonseca Pereira 3 S C.C.P.B. Viseu 19 21 40
29 35 01098 Manuel Vieira Matos 0 S C.C. Braga 19 21 40
30 7 00255 Artur Eduardo Grova Ramos 0 S C.T. Sesimbra 20 20 40
31 6 02202 José Fernando Serra da Cunha 0 S C.C. Marco de Canaveses 21 19 40
32 1 01308 Rui Manuel Barbosa de Carvalho 0 S E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 18 21 39
33 16 01356 Francisco Agostinho Carvalho Guimarães 0 S C.T.D. Vizela 18 17 35

Seniores



6

CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão Clube S1 S2 D S1 D S2 DP Total

1 45 00459 José Tarquino Lopes Mota 1 V C.T. O Pinhal 22 24 25 46
2 39 01576 José Maria Borges Batista 0 V A.C. Loures 23 23 20 46
3 9 02471 Joaquim Peres Vasconcelos Campos 0 V C.C. Matosinhos 24 21 45
4 17 00920 João Moreira Barbosa 4 V C.C.P. Vila Verde 22 22 44
5 43 00630 José Sebastião Ferreira Moreira 0 V C.C. Marco de Canaveses 19 24 43
6 46 01024 José Carlos de Oliveira Sousa 0 V C.T.D. Vizela 22 18 40
7 40 00587 Ismael Fernandes Pires 4 V C.C.P. Vila Verde 19 20 39
8 30 00114 Mário Vilaça de Faria 0 V C.C. Braga 14 16 30

Veteranos



3

CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão Clube S1 S2 D S1 D S2 DP Total

1 5 02923 Eduarda Cláudia Rocha Gomes 0 D C.T.D. Vizela 20 22 42
2 23 01155 Teresa Maria de Sousa Cardoso 0 D C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 22 14 36
3 37 00708 Andrea Senos Moutinho 0 D C.C. Matosinhos 16 11 27

4

CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão Clube S1 S2 D S1 D S2 DP Total

1 12 04673 Diogo Alexandre Pereira Palmeira 0 JUV C.C. Braga 17 22 39

5

CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão Clube S1 S2 D S1 D S2 DP Total

1 18 04179 Bruno Miguel de Almeida Sousa 0 JUN C.C.P. Ovar 19 22 41

Damas

Juvenis

Juniores



8

CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Categoria Clube S1 S2 D S1 D S2 DP 1 DP 2 Total

1 41 00699 Manuel Joaquim Sousa Alves 0 1 C.T. Sesimbra 25 22 4 47
2 19 00392 Fernando Manuel Peixoto Paiva Teles 4 1 C.C.P. Vila Verde 25 22 3 2 47
3 32 00124 Luis António Osório Vinagre 1 1 C.T. O Pinhal 25 22 3 1 47
4 8 00132 Sérgio Manuel Antunes Silva Campos 0 1 C.I. Pevidém 25 22 2 47
5 3 01677 Daniel Barbosa Pereira 5 1 C.C. Braga 24 23 1 47
6 10 01013 Carlos Manuel Silva Lopes 2 1 E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 22 24 46
7 45 00459 José Tarquino Lopes Mota 1 1 C.T. O Pinhal 22 24 46
8 21 00195 Rui Narciso Martins Borralho Calado Parreira 0 1 C.T.C. Biscainho 22 23 45
9 6 02202 José Fernando Serra da Cunha 0 1 C.C. Marco de Canaveses 21 19 40

1ª Categoria



9

CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão Clube S1 S2 D S1 D S2 DP Total

1 13 04191 Maurício Alexandre Matos Queirós 6 2 C.T.D. Vizela 25 24 49
2 4 03612 Vítor Jorge Magalhães Alves Taveira 0 2 C.C.P. Vila Verde 21 25 46
3 31 03819 Ricardo João Matos Queirós 0 2 C.T.D. Vizela 22 23 45
4 9 02471 Joaquim Peres Vasconcelos Campos 0 2 C.C. Matosinhos 24 21 45
5 15 00162 José Manuel Ferreira Gomes 3 2 C.C.P.B. Viseu 20 23 43
6 25 00367 António Alexandre da Costa e Silva Palmeira 5 2 C.C. Braga 22 21 43
7 22 03590 Armindo Augusto de Carvalho Vilela 5 2 C.C. Braga 25 18 43
8 36 00521 José Fernando Santos Farinha 2 2 E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 24 17 41
9 1 01308 Rui Manuel Barbosa de Carvalho 0 2 E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 18 21 39

10 40 00587 Ismael Fernandes Pires 4 2 C.C.P. Vila Verde 19 20 39

2ª Categoria



10

CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão Clube S1 S2 D S1 D S2 DP Total

1 14 01638 Pedro Jorge Nunes Parreira 2 3 E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 24 25 49
2 28 01672 Luis Manuel da Silva Vidal 1 3 C.T. O Pinhal 24 24 48
3 44 03673 Duarte Nuno da Costa Lima Nascimento Pereira 0 3 C.C.P. Vila Verde 23 24 47
4 20 01298 Luis Manuel dos Reis Nogueira 0 3 A.C. Loures 24 23 47
5 39 01576 José Maria Borges Batista 0 3 A.C. Loures 23 23 46
6 42 01778 Adão André Oliveira Lopes 6 3 C.T.D. Vizela 24 21 45
7 26 01354 Júlio Fernando Meira Martins 0 3 C.T.D. Vizela 21 23 44
8 17 00920 João Moreira Barbosa 4 3 C.C.P. Vila Verde 22 22 44
9 38 03200 César Augusto Monteiro Pires Trigo 0 3 C.C. Braga 22 22 44

10 29 01646 António José dos Santos Pereira 0 3 E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 24 20 44
11 43 00630 José Sebastião Ferreira Moreira 0 3 C.C. Marco de Canaveses 19 24 43
12 5 02923 Eduarda Cláudia Rocha Gomes 0 3 C.T.D. Vizela 20 22 42
13 34 01601 António Eduardo da Silva Gomes 0 3 C.T.D. Vizela 22 20 42
14 2 02557 José Fernando Gonçalves de Oliveira 3 3 C.C.P.B. Viseu 18 23 41
15 18 04179 Bruno Miguel de Almeida Sousa 0 3 C.C.P. Ovar 19 22 41
16 11 01023 António Alexandre Pereira da Cunha 0 3 C.T.D. Vizela 20 21 41
17 24 01404 Miguel Joaquim Almeida Cunha 6 3 C.T.D. Vizela 22 19 41
18 27 00142 Carlos Liberto Moutinho Carneiro 0 3 C.C. Matosinhos 18 22 40
19 33 00944 José Carlos Fonseca Pereira 3 3 C.C.P.B. Viseu 19 21 40
20 35 01098 Manuel Vieira Matos 0 3 C.C. Braga 19 21 40
21 7 00255 Artur Eduardo Grova Ramos 0 3 C.T. Sesimbra 20 20 40
22 46 01024 José Carlos de Oliveira Sousa 0 3 C.T.D. Vizela 22 18 40
23 12 04673 Diogo Alexandre Pereira Palmeira 0 3 C.C. Braga 17 22 39
24 23 01155 Teresa Maria de Sousa Cardoso 0 3 C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 22 14 36
25 16 01356 Francisco Agostinho Carvalho Guimarães 0 3 C.T.D. Vizela 18 17 35
26 30 00114 Mário Vilaça de Faria 0 3 C.C. Braga 14 16 30
27 37 00708 Andrea Senos Moutinho 0 3 C.C. Matosinhos 16 11 27

3ª Categoria



1ª
1

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome EQUIPA S1 S2 Total

28 01672 Luis Manuel da Silva Vidal C.T. O Pinhal 24 24 48
32 00124 Luis António Osório Vinagre C.T. O Pinhal 25 22 47
45 00459 José Tarquino Lopes Mota C.T. O Pinhal 22 24 46

71 70 141

2ª
2

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome EQUIPA S1 S2 Total

10 01013 Carlos Manuel Silva Lopes E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 22 24 46
14 01638 Pedro Jorge Nunes Parreira E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 24 25 49
36 00521 José Fernando Santos Farinha E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 24 17 41

70 66 136

3ª
3

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome EQUIPA S1 S2 Total

13 04191 Maurício Alexandre Matos Queirós C.T.D. Vizela 25 24 49
24 01404 Miguel Joaquim Almeida Cunha C.T.D. Vizela 22 19 41
42 01778 Adão André Oliveira Lopes C.T.D. Vizela 24 21 45

71 64 135

4ª
4

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome EQUIPA S1 S2 Total

3 01677 Daniel Barbosa Pereira C.C. Braga 24 23 47
22 03590 Armindo Augusto de Carvalho Vilela C.C. Braga 25 18 43
25 00367 António Alexandre da Costa e Silva Palmeira C.C. Braga 22 21 43

71 62 133

5ª
5

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome EQUIPA S1 S2 Total

17 00920 João Moreira Barbosa C.C.P. Vila Verde 22 22 44
19 00392 Fernando Manuel Peixoto Paiva Teles C.C.P. Vila Verde 25 22 47
40 00587 Ismael Fernandes Pires C.C.P. Vila Verde 19 20 39

66 64 130

6ª
6

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome EQUIPA S1 S2 Total

2 02557 José Fernando Gonçalves de Oliveira C.C.P.B. Viseu 18 23 41
15 00162 José Manuel Ferreira Gomes C.C.P.B. Viseu 20 23 43
33 00944 José Carlos Fonseca Pereira C.C.P.B. Viseu 19 21 40

57 67 124

CLASSIFICAÇÃO POR EQUIPAS DE CLUBE

Total Equipa

C.T.D. Vizela

C.C.P.B. Viseu

Total Equipa

C.C. Braga

Total Equipa

CLASSIFICADA

CLASSIFICADA
C.T. O Pinhal

Total Equipa

Total Equipa

CLASSIFICADA

CLASSIFICADA

E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões

CLASSIFICADA

Total Equipa

C.C.P. Vila Verde

CLASSIFICADA
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